SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 33427/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-04-2023 in WA No. 145/2023 passed by the High Court of Chhatisgarh at Bilaspur)

PROJECT DIRECTOR NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KRISHNA KANHAIYA SAHU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.199622/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.199625/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.199623/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.199624/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 09-09-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Akshit Pradhan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1. Delay condoned.
- 2. Issue notice.
- 3. Dasti, in addition, is permitted.
- 4. Until further order(s), impugned judgment and order dated 04.04.2023 passed by the High Court shall remain stayed.
- 5. Tag with Diary No. 32417 of 2024.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)