## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20239/2024

NATIONAL HIGHWAY AUTHORITY OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF CHHATTISGARH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Only SLP 21735/24 is to be listed before the Ld. Registrar

WITH

SLP(C) No. 21735/2024 (IV-C)

IA No.199625/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.199624/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Date: 17-01-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Aakrist Goyal, Adv. Mr. Yogesh Verma, Adv. Mr. Akshit Pradhan, AOR

For Respondent(s):

Ms. Ankita Sharma, AOR Mr. Arjun D. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

## SLP(C) No. 21735/2024

Respondent Nos. 1 to 17 have already filed the counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel has filed only memo of appearance on behalf of Respondent No.18. Four weeks time, as last chance is granted to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

After expiry of four weeks, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

SUJATA SINGH Registrar